FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 07/18/2016 11:47 AM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 95

INDEX NO. 150973/2016

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/18/2016

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK IAS PART 39

In the Matter of the Application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, in its Capacity as Trustee or Indenture Trustee of 530 Countrywide Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts,

Petitioner,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

Index No. 150973/2016 (Scarpulla, J.)

CONSENT TO CHANGE COUNSEL

IT IS HEREBY CONSENTED that Schlam Stone & Dolan LLP, of 26 Broadway, New York, NY, be substituted as attorneys of record for the undersigned parties in the above entitled proceeding in place and stead of the undersigned attorneys as of the date hereof.

Dated: New York, New York July 15, 2016

WOLLMUTH MAHER & DEUTSCH LLP
Outgoing Attorneys

Steven S. Fitzgerald

SCHLAM STONE & DOLAN LLP

Incoming Attorneys

By: John M. Lundin

Blue Mountain Credit Alternatives Master Fund L.P., by its investment manager, BlueMountain Capital Management, LLC

By:

Kyle Brady, Esq., Assistant General Counsel

BlueMountain Guadalupe Peak Fund L.P., by its investment manager, BlueMountain Capital Management, LLC

By: Kyle Brady, Esq., Assistant General Counsel
Kyle Brady, Esq., Assistant General Counsel
BlueMountain Montenvers Master Fund SCA SICAV-SIF, by its investment manager, BlueMountain Capital Management, LLC
By:
Kyle Brady, Esq., Assistant General Counsel
BlueMountain Kicking Horse Fund L.P., by its investment manager, BlueMountain Capital Management, LLC
By: 47 R.1
By: Kyle Brady, Esq., Assistant General Counsel
,
BlueMountain Logan Opportunities Master Fund L.P., by its investment manager,
BlueMountain Capital Management, LLC
By: by Ry
By:
BlueMountain Foinaven Master Fund L.P., by its investment manager, BlueMountain Capital
Management, LLC
By: Kyle Brady, Esq., Assistant General Counsel
Kýle Brady, Esq., Assistant General Counsel

BlueMountain Credit Opportunities Master Fund I L.P., by its investment manager, BlueMountain Capital Management, LLC

By: Kyle Brady, Esq., Assistant General Counsel

STATE OF NEW YORK

)ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 15th day of July, 2016, before me personally appeared Kyle Brady, Esq., to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity as Assistant General Counsel of BlueMountain Capital Management, LLC.

Sworn before me on this 15th day of July, 2016

Vand A. Amejman

Notary Public, State of New York

PAUL A FRIEDMAN Public - State of New York NO. 02FR6179042